

1st DISTRICT WILLIAM GRADY 2ND DISTRICT TERRY W. ROSE 3RD DISTRICT JEFFREY GENTZ 4TH DISTRICT LAURA BELSKY 5TH DISTRICT BRIAN THOMAS 6TH DISTRICT EDWARD KUBICKI 7TH DISTRICT DANIEL GASCHKE 8TH DISTRICT ZACH RODRIGUEZ 9TH DISTRICT JOHN J. O'DAY 10TH DISTRICT ANDY BERG 11TH DISTRICT ZACH STOCK 12TH DISTRICT GABE NUDO 13TH DISTRICT JOHN FRANCO 14TH DISTRICT TIM STOCKER 15TH DISTRICT DAVE GEERTSEN 16TH DISTRICT AMANDA NEDWESKI 17TH DISTRICT MONICA M. YUHAS 18TH DISTRICT JEFF WAMBOLDT 19TH DISTRICT BRIAN BASHAW 20TH DISTRICT JOHN POOLE 21ST DISTRICT MARK NORDIGIAN 22ND DISTRICT ERIN DECKER 23RD DISTRICT AARON KAROW

COUNTY OF KENOSHA

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Gabe Nudo Chairman

Erin Decker Vice Chair

December 19, 2022

News release **FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE**

Contact: Joe Potente 262-653-2802

County Board Chairman's statement on 2023 bonding approval

Kenosha County Board Chairman Gabe Nudo this evening issued the following statement following the County Board's unanimous vote to approve agreed-upon budget modifications and bonding authority for 2023:

"I thank all our County Board supervisors for the attention that they gave to resolving these issues, so that we can move into 2023 with an outstanding budget in place and with bonding authority to fund the important capital projects that lie ahead.

"I would note that the board's unanimous approval of these bonding resolutions marks the first time the board has approved bonding without opposition since 2013, for the 2014 budget.

"There were disagreements along the way after the board failed to approve the bond resolutions last month, but I am proud of the consensus that we were able to reach before the end of the year. Thanks, in particular, to Supervisor Monica Yuhas for her willingness to come to the table and negotiate a workable compromise, and to all of the supervisors who came together to support it.

"I look forward to a productive 2023 for your Kenosha County Board."